
KMC/CMiED/030/2014-15  

IMPROVEMENT OF STREET LIGHTS SYSTEM AT  

SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL FROM REGENT PLAZA 

TOWARDS FTC FLYOVER. 

Financial Bid Opening date: 

1 

fur 
eel 
	

Remarks 
in 

6 

ReConitnentied for 
Matron / 111Altfl ur %sorl 
MHZ 

Nor re.,  
AWN. 	due t :11,1 C: r 

WOO 

Not recommended 
nation 	due to Inhet razes 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CM) 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
4t Floor, Room No. C-412, CS Centre, Gulshan-e-iqbal, Karachi 

Dated: /9- 	- /,'  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation 

No. EE/CM/Engg. Dept/KMC/ '9/115 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: 

2. 'Fender Reference No: 	  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 

4. Method of Procurement: 	 Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure  	  

5. Tender 
Published: Daily Jong, Daily DAWN and Daily Niyun Sajj dated 15-11-2014 etc and SPPRA 

Website ID>Y 1575217475 at S.No.21864.  

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 

	

	 OS Nos.  

07 Not 

Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  Not Applicable 	(Provide details in separate form) 

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	 Not Applicable 

g Bid (s) Rejected: 	
03 No. (Did not meet Minimum Qualification Criteria)  

n  
(ann 0 = 

• • 

Total Bids Received: 

30-12-2014 (Next date) 

I Z• 	DIU GYMIUUniuu Mr/II •• 

SN 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of cost 
Comparison with 

Estimated cost  	tejecti 

Reason, 
acres, i  

5 
0 I 2 3 4 

21,494050 I m  Lowest 
14.59% Above the 
Estimated cost of 
Rs.19.109 Million 

Qutlinen a 
mamma 04a 

raseaty ( I 
M/s Eastern 
Construction Co. 

2 M/s G.M. 
Enterprises 

25948482 2nd  Lowest 
35.79% Above the 
Estimated cost of 
Rs.19.109 Million 

(sow a 

%wawa 
Elstbi 

gal 
lity ( 

3 
M/s M.S. Electric 
Services 

26526438 3'd  Lowest 

38.82% Above the 
Estimated cost of 

ats.19.109 Million  
Nk. 

oustakd i 
swamous 

Elarbale) ( 

rt1 



This issued with the approval of the membe e procurement committee. 

• Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
accema 	, 

rejection 	 
5 

Remarks 

6 

Not recommended 
eon, tusba rake 

Name of Firm or 
SN 	Bidder 
r 

CoAt offered kw 
the Bidder 

o 2 3 4 1 

27151613 . 	. 
it° Lowest 

42.09% Above the 
Estimated imst a 
Rs.19.109 Million 

onadinsapn 
m—Q - k • — , Easkelkytkkaa 4 

M/s Pak Electric 
Services 

28165569 5th  Lowest 

47.39% Above the 
Estimated cost of 
Fts.19.109 Million 

Bich ea anklet. to the 

""1  1:::=IT  
NW Taster Downes. 

Nes Retemmve 

5 
M/s R.K. 
Construction & Co. 

d Not Quoted Not Quoted 

We Dot ccaninako Ow 
mismiumnonii. 

annul rano Ole NI T 
ma Ueda lkweincim  

lo the 

son Kapon'
on  

Non Responsive 

M/s Insaf & 
Brothers 

7 
M/s A.S. 
Engineering 

Not Quoted Not Quoted Not Quoted 

Bids not cattinnio 
nawitemais dike 

cran pre ow rat 
ma Tether Dear e 

1SytiNi 	s tr Hussain Shatil 
CL (CM/Design), KMC 

Chairman 

ISyed Maces Aghal 	 Anwar Sanjaranif 

Executive Engineer, WA 	C. . 	n), E&M, KMC 

Member 	 mbar 

l_ector (CB). SPPRA. GOS 
(With a request to upload on SPPRA Website) 

Sr. Director (IT). KMC  
With a request to upload on the KMC Website 

Additional Director (Computer Section). Administrator Secretariat, KMC 

With a request to upload on the KMC Website 

C.C. tot- 

2 
3 
4 

Director General (Technical Services), KMC 
Chief Engineer (Concerned). KMC 
All Procurement Committee Members 
PS to MD. SPPRA. Govt of Sindh 
Secretary to Administrator, Karachi 

A-7C  
Syed heel All 

Esteutise Engineer (CM). Is MC 



S 

rc 

ve 

sive 

sisc 

Mc 

Subject: IMPROVEMENT OF STREET LIGHTS SYSTEM AT SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL FROM  

411, 	
REGENT PLAZA TOWARDS FTC FLYOVER.  

NIT No. EE/CM/ED/KMC/188/14 dated 15-11-2014. 

Method of Procurement: 	Sinale State One Envelope.  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  
A meeting of the procurement committee of this department regarding evaluation of bids 

received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by 
following members of the procurement committee: 

I. Mr. Syed Bashir Hussain Shah C.E. (CM/Design), KMC Chairman 

2.  Mr. Muhammad Anwar Sanjarani C.E. (Design). E&M. KMC Member 

3.  Syed Nafees Agha Executive Engineer. LDA Member 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

SN NAME OF BIDDER SN NAME OF BIDDER 	 

I  M/s Eastern Construction Co. 5 M/s R.K. Construction & Co. 

2  M/s G.M. Enterprises 6 M/s Insaf & Brothers 

3 M/s M.S. Electric Services 7 M/s A.S. Engineering 
7 4 M/s Pak Electric Services 

The bids were opened on 30-12-2014 (next date) at 2:30 PM,  in the presence of the above 

mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of 
Financial Proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following is the details of 

bids announced: 

NAME OF BIDDER 
OFFERED 

PRICE 

AMOUNT 
OF BID 

SECURITY 

PAY ORDER NOJ 
DATE 

REMARI 
SN 

M/s EasternConstruction Co. 21896050 4,00,000 

No.0044831 & 
0007626 

Dated: 19-09-2014 & 
22-11-2014 

Responsh 
I 

2 M/s G.M. Enterprises 25948482 4,00,000 
No.10419133 

Dated. 11-1 - 	14 
Responsh 

3 M/s M.S. Electric Services 26526438 4,00,000 
No.9608604 

Dated: 29-09-2014 
Responsh 

4 M/s Pak Electric Services 27151613 4,00.000 
No.03179612 

Dated: 24-084014 
Responsh 

5  Ws R.K. Construction & Co. 28165569 Not Attached Not Attached 	' Non-norm 

6  M/s Inset & Brothers Not Quoted Not Attached Not Attached 	
• 

Neri-Resnea 

7 M/s A.S. Engineering Not Quoted Not Attached Not Attached Non-Respon 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification / eligibility criteria provided  

in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 

bidders. 

The meeting ended with the note of tha -s to and from the chaff 

ISyed Nafees Aghal 	 jaranil 	yed441111; Hussain shah; 

Executive Engineer, IDA 	C. ( 	.& KMC 	C.E. (CM/Design). KMC 

Member 	 mber 	 Chairman 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

